Nicholson Ren

Cinematographer & Colourist
Phone: 04 5266 8284

E-Mail: Nicholson.ren@gmail.com
Website: www.Nicholson-ren.com

Showreel: https://vimeo.com/380219972

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

Production Credits

Firelight Short Film (Pre-pro)
Dir. Cathy Nickson

Ricky Stanicky Feature Film
Apple TV

Dir. Peter Farrelly,

DP. John Brawley ACS

Single, Out Season 2 Web-series
Dir. Lee Galea

La Brea TV Series Season 2
NBC Universal

Betterman Feature Film
Dir. Michael Gracey
DP. Erik Wilson

Jia Short Film
Dir. Vee Shi

*Best Direction in an Australian Short Film — FlickerFest

2023*

Eating the Other Short Film
Dir. Jazba Singh

Canvas Feature Film
Dir. Criss Gidas

La Brea TV Series Season 1
NBC Universal

Single, Out Season 1 Web-Series
Dir. Lee Galea,
DP. Samuel Vella

The Guard Bollywood Feature Film
Dir. Jaga Peddi,
DP. Mark Kenfield

Sexagenarian Feature Film
Dir. Lee Galea

Wallace Short Fictional Documentary
Dir. Ali Jahani

A Meal to Share Deakin Uni Short Film
Dir. Leo Ma

Cinematographer

Video Split Assist

Cinematographer
Video Split Assist & DIT Assist
(Episodes 8 — 14)

Video Split Attachment & DIT Assist

Executive Producer, Cinematographer,
Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist
Colourist
Camera Truck Loader (Episodes 3 -

10)

2nd Unit Cam Op

1st AC, Gaffer

Cinematographer

Cinematographer, Colourist

Colourist


mailto:Nicholson.ren@gmail.com
http://www.nicholson-ren.com/
https://vimeo.com/380219972

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

The Surrogate Feature Film
Dir. David Willing,
DP. Ben Luck

Motel Short Film
Dir. Criss Gidas

Popsy Short Film
Dir. Andrew Devlin

Feel Me Music Video
Dir. Monica Kab

Nike Spec Commercial
Prod. Toprock Productions & Niu Studios

Wireless Short Film
Dir. Criss Gidas

Zarephath Feature Film
Amazon Prime
Dir. Taysha McFarland

Shoes Off Short film
Dir. Cameron Clarke

Fish for Two Short Film
Dir. Cameron Clarke

A Bowl of Tears Short Film
Dir. Christopher Ling,
DP. Tavis Pinnington

Rebirth VCA Student Film
Dir. Carter Looker,
DP. Sophie Sommerville

The Idyll VCA Student Film
Dir. Matt Williams,
DP. Martine Wolff
Bound Short Documentary

Goodnight Short Film
Dir. William Chan

Surprise Short Film
Dir. Vee Shi

A Song For You Short Film (48HFF Melbourne)
Dir. Taysha McFarland

In My Head VCA Student Film
Dir. Dean Gild

Mummy's Boy Short Film
Dir. Scott Membry

$3 Million Dollars Short Film
Dir. Bramwell Noah

Bloom RMIT Student Film
Dir. Hannah Ellis

Ginger Short Film
Dir. Michelle Douglas

1stAC

Colourist

Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist

Producer, Cinematographer, Editor

Colourist

Producer, Cinematographer, Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist

1stAC

1st AC, Gaffer

1stAC

Director, Editor

Cinematographer

Cinematographer, Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist

Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist



2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Rock Sugar Feature Film
Dir. Angela How,
DP. Ben Milward-Bason

The Girl Who Lived Feature Film
Dir. Adam Loughlin

The Siege Feature Film
Dir. Paul Allica

Joanna Short Film
Dir. Cyril Meyer

Ten Flights Short Film
Dir. Matt Williams

Death by Bloom VCA Short Film
Dir. Clement Soo,
DP. Ben Luck

Wantin Promo Trailer
Dir. Allana Convey

Pludo Music Videos
Eldafyre — “Islands in Mind” BTS music video

What's Left Web-series
Dir. Casey Long

1st AC, Gaffer

Colourist

Gaffer, 1stAC

Cinematographer, Colourist

Cinematographer, Colourist

2ndAC

2nd AC

2nd Cam Op, Colourist
Director, Cinematographer, Editor

Cinematographer



