## **Nicholson Ren**

*Cinematographer & Colourist* Phone: 04 5266 8284 E-Mail: <u>Nicholson.ren@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.Nicholson-ren.com</u> Showreel: <u>https://vimeo.com/380219972</u>

## **Production Credits**

2023	<b>Firelight Short Film (Pre-pro)</b> Dir. Cathy Nickson	Cinematographer
2023	<b>Ricky Stanicky Feature Film</b> <i>Apple TV</i> Dir. Peter Farrelly, DP. John Brawley ACS	Video Split Assist
2022	<b>Single, Out Season 2 Web-series</b> Dir. Lee Galea	Cinematographer
2022	La Brea TV Series Season 2 NBC Universal	Video Split Assist & DIT Assist (Episodes 8 – 14)
2022	Betterman Feature Film Dir. Michael Gracey DP. Erik Wilson	Video Split Attachment & DIT Assist
2022	<b>Jia Short Film</b> Dir. Vee Shi *Best Direction in an Australian Short Film – FlickerFest 2023*	Executive Producer, Cinematographer, Colourist
2022	Eating the Other Short Film Dir. Jazba Singh	Cinematographer, Colourist
2022	<b>Canvas Feature Film</b> Dir. Criss Gidas	Colourist
2021	La Brea TV Series Season 1 NBC Universal	Camera Truck Loader (Episodes 3 - 10)
2021	<b>Single, Out Season 1 Web-Series</b> Dir. Lee Galea, DP. Samuel Vella	2nd Unit Cam Op
2021	<b>The Guard Bollywood Feature Film</b> Dir. Jaga Peddi, DP. Mark Kenfield	1st AC, Gaffer
2021	<b>Sexagenarian Feature Film</b> Dir. Lee Galea	Cinematographer
2021	Wallace Short Fictional Documentary Dir. Ali Jahani	Cinematographer, Colourist
2021	<b>A Meal to Share</b> Deakin Uni Short Film Dir. Leo Ma	Colourist

2020	<b>The Surrogate Feature Film</b> Dir. David Willing, DP. Ben Luck	1st AC
2020	Motel Short Film Dir. Criss Gidas	Colourist
2020	Popsy Short Film Dir. Andrew Devlin	Colourist
2020	<b>Feel Me Music Video</b> Dir. Monica Kab	Cinematographer, Colourist
2020	Nike Spec Commercial Prod. Toprock Productions & Niu Studios	Producer, Cinematographer, Editor
2020	Wireless Short Film Dir. Criss Gidas	Colourist
2019	Zarephath Feature Film Amazon Prime Dir. Taysha McFarland	Producer, Cinematographer, Colourist
2019	Shoes Off Short film Dir. Cameron Clarke	Cinematographer, Colourist
2019	Fish for Two Short Film Dir. Cameron Clarke	Cinematographer, Colourist
2019	<b>A Bowl of Tears Short Film</b> Dir. Christopher Ling, DP. Tavis Pinnington	1st AC
2019	<b>Rebirth VCA Student Film</b> Dir. Carter Looker, DP. Sophie Sommerville	1st AC, Gaffer
2019	<b>The Idyll VCA Student Film</b> Dir. Matt Williams, DP. Martine Wolff	1stAC
2019	Bound Short Documentary	Director, Editor
2019	<b>Goodnight Short Film</b> Dir. William Chan	Cinematographer
2019	Surprise Short Film Dir. Vee Shi	Cinematographer, Colourist
2018	A Song For You Short Film (48HFF Melbourne) Dir. Taysha McFarland	Cinematographer, Colourist
2018	In My Head VCA Student Film Dir. Dean Gild	Colourist
2018	Mummy's Boy Short Film Dir. Scott Membry	Cinematographer, Colourist
2018	<b>\$3 Million Dollars Short Film</b> Dir. Bramwell Noah	Cinematographer, Colourist
2018	<b>Bloom RMIT Student Film</b> Dir. Hannah Ellis	Cinematographer, Colourist
2018	<b>Ginger Short Film</b> Dir. Michelle Douglas	Cinematographer, Colourist

2018	<b>Rock Sugar Feature Film</b> Dir. Angela How, DP. Ben Milward-Bason	1st AC, Gaffer
2018	<b>The Girl Who Lived Feature Film</b> Dir. Adam Loughlin	Colourist
2017	The Siege Feature Film Dir. Paul Allica	Gaffer, 1st AC
2017	<b>Joanna Short Film</b> Dir. Cyril Meyer	Cinematographer, Colourist
2017	<b>Ten Flights Short Film</b> Dir. Matt Williams	Cinematographer, Colourist
2017	<b>Death by Bloom VCA Short Film</b> Dir. Clement Soo, DP. Ben Luck	2nd AC
2017	Wantin Promo Trailer Dir. Allana Convey	2nd AC
2017	Pludo Music Videos	2nd Cam Op, Colourist
2017	Eldafyre – "Islands in Mind" BTS music video	Director, Cinematographer, Editor
2017	What's Left Web-series Dir. Casey Long	Cinematographer